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EMAIL REGARDING U S EPA REGION VI REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF SITE 15
FEASIBILITY STUDY NAS CECIL FIELD FL
5/31/2012
U S EPA REGION IV




NAS Cecil Field
OU5, Site 15
EPA Approval of the Draft Rev. 3 MEC Feasibility Study Report

From: Debbie Vaughn-Wright [mailto:Vaughn-Wright.Debbie@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2012 12:44 PM

To: Klink, Linda

Cc: Sanford, Art F CTR NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO; Grabka, David; Davidson, Mark E CIV NAVFACHQ, BRAC
PMO; Jonnet, Mark; Coffman, Michelle; Simcik, Robert; Martin, Stacin CIV NAVFAC LANT, EV; Harold
Taylor

Subject: Re: Site 15 FS Report (Rev. 3), Cecil Field JIM09

Everyone:

| have gone over the latest version of the FS and all of the EPA's comments appear to have been
adequately addressed. Once you have the approval of FDEP you may go final.

Thank you for this effort to get it right.
Deborah Vaughn-Wright

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Superfund Division

404/562-8539 (Direct)

404/562-8518 (Fax)

404/272-7466 (Blackberry)
vaughn-wright.debbie@epa.gov (email)

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

"Klink, Linda" ---05/24/2012 02:54:16 PM---Hi, all... The Revised Draft FS Report (Rev. 3) for Site 15 in
its entirety (pdf) will be uploaded f

From: "Klink, Linda" <Linda.Klink@tetratech.com>

To: "Grabka, David" <David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us>, Debbie Vaughn-Wright/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, "Sanford, Art F CTR NAVFACHQ,
BRAC PMO" <art.sanford.ctr@navy.mil>, "Davidson, Mark E CIV NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO" <mark.e.davidson@navy.mil>, "Martin, Stacin
CIV NAVFAC LANT, EV" <stacin.martin@navy.mil>

Cc: "Simcik, Robert" <Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com>, "Jonnet, Mark" <Mark.Jonnet@tetratech.com>, "Coffman, Michelle"
<Michelle.Coffman@tetratech.com>

Date: 05/24/2012 02:54 PM

Subject: Site 15 FS Report (Rev. 3), Cecil Field IM09

Hi, all...

The Revised Draft FS Report (Rev. 3) for Site 15 in its entirety (pdf) will be uploaded for your review since it is too
large to e-mail.

This submittal is electronic only.

The document is in track change mode, so you can see where changes were made based on recent e-mails,
discussions, and the May 2012 BCT meeting.

The resulting pdfs of the re-written response to EPA and FDEP comment letters are attached.

Upon receiving and addressing any remaining issues, the document will be finalized.

For your convenience, Word versions of the text sections and tables with changes of note are provided below:
(ES-1 not provided since same as Table 5-1):

Thanks.


mailto:[mailto:Vaughn-Wright.Debbie@epamail.epa.gov]
mailto:vaughn-wright.debbie@epa.gov
mailto:Linda.Klink@tetratech.com
mailto:David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:art.sanford.ctr@navy.mil
mailto:mark.e.davidson@navy.mil
mailto:stacin.martin@navy.mil
mailto:Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com
mailto:Mark.Jonnet@tetratech.com
mailto:Michelle.Coffman@tetratech.com

